Hunterdon County Educational Services Commission
Administration

37 Hoffmans Crossing Rd.

Califon, NJ 07830

(908} 439-4280

Fax (908) 975-3753

www.hunterdonesc.org

2024-2025 Approved Rates

Below are the approved rates for Hunterdon County Educational Services Commission. Any district contracting for long

term/multiple services may be eligible for reduced rate:

Rates do not include the following charges:

*Benefits / Opt-out bonus are provided based on employee eligibiity and will be billed to district at actual costs
*Rates are based on contracted or as needed services. Additional charges for travel may apply.

TEACHER ASSISTANT / PARAPROFESSIONALS
Teacher Assistant/Paraprofessional Services

CHILD STUDY TEAM SERVICES

Meetings Per meeting, per consultant (Planning, Elig. IEP, etc.)
CST Evaluation (Educational, Psychological, Social or Speech)

Bilingual CST Evaluation
Report Acceptance
CST on-site Services (LDT-C, School Psyc or SSW)
Speech Therapist on-site Services
Contract for 15 hours or less per week
Contract for 16 or more hours per week
Functional Behavior Assessment (FBA)
On site BCBA
Gifted and Talented Testing
IDEA-B Services
IDEA Reading Teacher
Counseling services on site

INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
Teacher

ELL/ESL Assessment
Academic Home Instruction
Speech Home Instruction

NURSING SERVICES

Certified School Nurse (pending substitute availability)
RN (pending availability)

LLPN (pending availability)

2023-24 HCESC Rates

MEMBER NON-MEMBER
2024-25 2024-25
$29.10 $30.10 per hour
$100.00 $120.00 per consutant
$425.00 $440.00 per evaluation
$531.00 $550.00 per evaluation
$90.00 $100.00 each
$98.00 $106.00 per hour
$101.00 $111.00 per hour
$96.00 $106.00 per hour
$1,100.00 $1,200.00 per evaluation
$110.00 $120.00 per hour
$275.00 $300.00 per test
$100.00 $110.00 per hour
$80.00 $80.00 per hour
$100.00 $110.00 per hour

Negotiated based on school district need

$100.00 $110.00 per hour
$100.00 $110.00 per hour
$101.00 $111.00 per hour
$70.00 $75.00 per hour
$60.00 $65.00 per hour

$47.00

$52.00 per hour



2024-2025 Approved Rates

OTHER SERVICES
Administrative/Supervisory Consultation
In-Service/Professional Development Training
Affirmative Action Officer/HIB Investigation

CPi Training (only available to HCESC member districts)

Initial Training with restraint

Initial Training without restraint
Refresher Course with restraint
Refresher Course without Restraint

BUSINESS OFFICE SERVICES
Business Administrator
Management Services / Asst. BA
Payroll Services

Accounts Payable / Receivable
Administrative Assistant Services

TRANSPORTATION
Administrative Fee
Student Transportation Management Services
Vehicle Sales
Vehicle Rental
Bus
Van

FACILITY SERVICES
Certified Educational Facility Manager
Maintenance Services

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

System and Network Administrator

On-Site Support Technician

On-Site Support Technician (3 or more full days)

SOFTWARE SERVICES
Transportation Support & Hosting

CO-OPERATIVE PURCHASING FEES
Supply Bids

Service Bids

Gasoline, Diesel fuel and #2 (Heating) Fuel Qil
In-House Processing Fee

LEASE PURCHASE BIDDING ADVISORY FEE

$150.00
$150.00
$100.00

$800.00
$600.00
$400.00
$300.00

$656.00
$527.88
$52.28
$47.15
$36.90

5.5%
$65.00
10%

$270.00
$220.00

$103.00
$77.00

$105.00
$87.00
$62.00

$5,195.00

NO CHARGE

NO CHARGE
$50.00

NO CHARGE

$160.00 per hour
$160.00 per hour
$105.00 per hour

plus books
plus books
plus books
plus books

$712.38 per day
$578.10 per day
$57.40 per hour
$52.28 per hour
$42.03 per hour

8.5% of service
$65.00 per hour
10% of sale price

$270.00 per day
$220.00 per day

$103.00 per hour
$77.00 per hour

Negotiated per hour
Negotiated per hour
Negotiated per hour

$5,195.00 Per annum

NO CHARGE
NO CHARGE

$50.00 Per District
NO CHARGE

1/2 of 1% of financial transaction amount

$1,250.00
$9,500.00

Minimum:
Maximum:

$1,250.00 per transaction
$9,500.00 per transaction

Exceptions: With prior notification, HCESC Lease Service reserves the right to adjust the service fee for transactions.
These exceptions apply to transactions for improvements to real property that are to be secured by a “ground lease,” or
that are overly complex or that involve credit problems. Exceptions will also be made for transactions in excess of

$3,000,000.
TUITION

2023-24 HCESC Rates

Rates determined based on district needs



