

Hunterdon County Educational Services Commission
Administration
37 Hoffmans Crossing Rd.
Califon, NJ 07830
(908) 439-4280
Fax (908) 975-3753
www.hunterdonesc.org

2024-2025 Approved Rates

Below are the approved rates for Hunterdon County Educational Services Commission. Any district contracting for long term/multiple services may be eligible for reduced rate:

Rates do not include the following charges:

^{*}Rates are based on contracted or as needed services. Additional charges for travel may apply.

	<u>MEMBER</u> 2024-25	NON-MEMBER 2024-25	
TEACHER ASSISTANT / PARAPROFESSIONALS			
Teacher Assistant/Paraprofessional Services	\$29.10	\$30.10 per hour	
CHILD STUDY TEAM SERVICES			
Meetings Per meeting, per consultant (Planning, Elig. IEP, etc.)	\$100.00	\$120.00 per consutant	
CST Evaluation (Educational, Psychological, Social or Speech)	\$425.00	\$440.00 per evaluation	
Bilingual CST Evaluation	\$531.00	\$550.00 per evaluation	
Report Acceptance	\$90.00	\$100.00 each	
CST on-site Services (LDT-C, School Psyc or SSW)	\$98.00	\$106.00 per hour	
Speech Therapist on-site Services			
Contract for 15 hours or less per week	\$101.00	\$111.00 per hour	
Contract for 16 or more hours per week	\$96.00	\$106.00 per hour	
Functional Behavior Assessment (FBA)	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00 per evaluation	
On site BCBA	\$110.00	\$120.00 per hour	
Gifted and Talented Testing	\$275.00	\$300.00 per test	
IDEA-B Services	\$100.00	\$110.00 per hour	
IDEA Reading Teacher	\$80.00	\$80.00 per hour	
Counseling services on site	\$100.00	\$110.00 per hour	
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES			
Teacher	Negotiated based on school district need		
ELL/ESL Assessment	\$100.00	\$110.00 per hour	
Academic Home Instruction	\$100.00	\$110.00 per hour	
Speech Home Instruction	\$101.00	\$111.00 per hour	
NURSING SERVICES			
Certified School Nurse (pending substitute availability)	\$70.00	\$75.00 per hour	
RN (pending availability)	\$60.00	\$65.00 per hour	
LPN (pending availability)	\$47.00	\$52.00 per hour	

2023-24 HCESC Rates

^{*}Benefits / Opt-out bonus are provided based on employee eligibility and will be billed to district at actual costs

2024-2025 Approved Rates

OTHER SERVICES			
Administrative/Supervisory Consultation	\$150.00	\$160.00	per hour
In-Service/Professional Development Training	\$150.00	\$160.00	per hour
Affirmative Action Officer/HIB Investigation	\$100.00	\$105.00	per hour
CPI Training (only available to HCESC member districts)			
Initial Training with restraint	\$800.00		plus books
Initial Training without restraint	\$600.00	ı	plus books
Refresher Course with restraint	\$400.00	ı	plus books
Refresher Course without Restraint	\$300.00	ı	plus books
BUSINESS OFFICE SERVICES			
Business Administrator	\$656.00	\$712.38	per day
Management Services / Asst. BA	\$527.88	\$578.10	per day
Payroll Services	\$52.28	\$57.40	per hour
Accounts Payable / Receivable	\$47.15	\$52.28	per hour
Administrative Assistant Services	\$36.90	\$42.03	per hour
TRANSPORTATION			
Administrative Fee	5.5%	8.5%	of service
Student Transportation Management Services	\$65.00	\$65.00	per hour
Vehicle Sales	10%	10%	of sale price
Vehicle Rental			
Bus	\$270.00	\$270.00	per day
Van	\$220.00	\$220.00	per day
FACILITY SERVICES			
Certified Educational Facility Manager	\$103.00	\$103.00	per hour
Maintenance Services	\$77.00	\$77.00	per hour
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES			
System and Network Administrator	\$105.00	Negotiated	per hour
On-Site Support Technician	\$87.00	Negotiated	per hour
On-Site Support Technician (3 or more full days)	\$62.00	Negotiated	per hour
SOFTWARE SERVICES			
Transportation Support & Hosting	\$5,195.00	\$5,195.00	Per annum
CO-OPERATIVE PURCHASING FEES			
Supply Bids	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	
Service Bids	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	
Gasoline, Diesel fuel and #2 (Heating) Fuel Oil	\$50.00	\$50.00	Per District
In-House Processing Fee	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	
LEASE PURCHASE BIDDING ADVISORY FEE	1/2 of 1% of financial transaction amount		
	Minimum: \$1,250.00		per transaction
	Maximum: \$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	per transaction

Exceptions: With prior notification, HCESC Lease Service reserves the right to adjust the service fee for transactions. These exceptions apply to transactions for improvements to real property that are to be secured by a "ground lease," or that are overly complex or that involve credit problems. Exceptions will also be made for transactions in excess of \$3,000,000.

TUITION

Rates determined based on district needs